
NICHIBAN SELF ADHESIVE 
CELLULOSE TAPE
CELLULOSE TAPE NO.405 (Industrial use)
CELLULOSE TAPE is a trusted brand of adhesive 
tapes popular in Japan for almost 70 years and 
known for its flexibility and the soft feel in use.
CELLULOSE TAPE is a natural-material film made 
from trees (wood pulp), a recyclable plant resource.

This base material is different from that of

Applications

Sealing envelopes Craft projects Packaging Sticking up postersAffixing temporary notes, etc

Made from natural materials
Natural materials are the main component of the 
cellophane, the adhesive and the core so they will 
return to the soil.

Low level of static eletricity
reduces attaction to paper 
Easy to use for a variety of tasks since static 
electricity is minimized, making the paper less likely 
to be attracted to the tape when it is being affixed.

Easily cut 
with tape dispenser
It is easy to use since it can be easily cut 
with the tape dispenser.

Strong adhesive 
sticks well to anything 
With strong adhesive for firm sticking, 
it adheres well to all types of surfaces.

Easily cut by hand
The best tape are used in offices, schools 
and everywhere since it can be cut easily 
by hand.

Eco-friendly with low CO2 
emissions when incinerated
Our cellulose tape emits less CO2 than OPP tape.

Cellophane made from wood pulp

Core made from recycled paper

Adhesive made from natural gum/resin

Mainly all plant materials

Wood chip

Natural gum Natural resin Wood pulp

Viscose

Wood chip - Raw materials for cellophane

Natural gum - Adhesive composed mostly of natural gum

Wood pulp - The plant fiber "wood pulp" is extracted from 
   the wood chip.

Viscose - The orange-brown liquid "viscose" is obtained  
   by chemical treatment of wood pulp which is 
   a main ingredient of cellophane.
- The viscose is used as the basis of 
   manufacturing cellophane film.

Natural resin - Natural resin is added to make it adhesive

transparent tapes made from petroleum.



Printed CELLULOSE TAPE

Made-to-Order printed CELLULOSE TAPE. Ready-Made printed CELLULOSE TAPE.
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CELLULOSE TAPE for clean room Color CELLULOSE TAPE

It’s easy to discern with Color CELLULOSE TAPE.There is no risk of paper powder because of plastic core.

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open   It’ s easy to peel off because of no adhesion at both ends.

for fixing a food pack, a film of cake...for fixing a sachet of liquid seasoning.

2-3-3 SEKIGUCHI, BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO, 112-8663, JAPAN
https://www.nichiban.com/  

NICHIBAN CO., LTD.  

2021/02/15

CELLULOSE TAPE

CELLULOSE TAPE
(Custom ordered design)

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open
for food pack (red)

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open
for food pack (green)

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open
for food pack (white)

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open
for food pack of tea-ceremony dishes

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open
for food pack of fresh fish

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open
for food pack of cut fruit

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open
for fixing a film of cake

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open
for fixing a sachet of liquid seasoning

CELLULOSE TAPE
(Limited design)

CELLULOSE TAPE for clean room

Color CELLULOSE TAPE

Rubber adhesive

Product number Product name Base material Pressure 
sensitive adhesive

Thickness
(mm)

Peel strength
(N/10mm)

Tensile strength
(N/10mm)

Elongation
(%)

Cellophane

405

CRCT-18

430

450

450

CTEZ-FR

CTEZ-FG

CTEZ-FW

CTEZ-CK

CTEZ-KS

CTEZ-SG

CTEZ-CF

CTEZ-RA

3.93

3.93

3.62

3.00

3.00

3.98

41.6

41.6

41.4

38.0

38.0

41.5

23

23

23

27

27

26

0.050

0.050

0.051

0.052

0.052

0.055

0.055

0.055

3.98

3.75

41.5

40.9

26

27


