

NICHIBAN SELF ADHESIVE CELLULOSE TAPE

CELLULOSE TAPE NO.405 (Industrial use)

CELLULOSE TAPE is a trusted brand of adhesive tapes popular in Japan for almost 70 years and known for its flexibility and the soft feel in use. **CELLULOSE TAPE** is a natural-material film made from trees (wood pulp), a recyclable plant resource.

This base material is different from that of transparent tapes made from petroleum.



Applications

Sealing envelopes

Craft projects

Packaging

Affixing temporary notes, etc

Sticking up posters



✓ Wood chip

∠ Wood pulp

- Natural gum Adhesive composed mostly of natural gum
- ✓ Natural resin Natural resin is added to make it adhesive
 - Raw materials for cellophane
 - The plant fiber "wood pulp" is extracted from the wood chip.
 - The orange-brown liquid "viscose" is obtained by chemical treatment of wood pulp which is a main ingredient of cellophane.
 - The viscose is used as the basis of manufacturing cellophane film.



Made from natural materials

Natural materials are the main component of the cellophane, the adhesive and the core so they will return to the soil.



Eco-friendly with low CO₂ emissions when incinerated

Our cellulose tape emits less CO2 than OPP tape.



Strong adhesive sticks well to anything

With strong adhesive for firm sticking, it adheres well to all types of surfaces.



Low level of static eletricity reduces attaction to paper

Easy to use for a variety of tasks since static electricity is minimized, making the paper less likely to be attracted to the tape when it is being affixed.



Cellophane made from wood pulp

Core made from recycled paper

Adhesive made from natural gum/resin

Mainly all plant materials



Easily cut with tape dispenser

It is easy to use since it can be easily cut with the tape dispenser.



Easily cut by hand

The best tape are used in offices, schools and everywhere since it can be cut easily by hand.

CELLULOSE TAPE for clean room



There is no risk of paper powder because of plastic core.

Color CELLULOSE TAPE



It's easy to discern with Color CELLULOSE TAPE.

Printed CELLULOSE TAPE



Made-to-Order printed CELLULOSE TAPE.



Ready-Made printed CELLULOSE TAPE.

CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open It's easy to peel off because of no adhesion at both ends.





for fixing a sachet of liquid seasoning.



for fixing a food pack, a film of cake...

Product number	Product name	Base material	Pressure sensitive adhesive	Thickness (mm)	Peel strength (N/10mm)	Tensile strength (N/10mm)	Elongation (%)
405	CELLULOSE TAPE	Cellophane	Rubber adhesive	0.050	3.93	41.6	23
CRCT-18	CELLULOSE TAPE for clean room			0.050	3.93	41.6	23
430	Color CELLULOSE TAPE			0.051	3.62	41.4	23
450	CELLULOSE TAPE (Custom ordered design)			0.052	3.00	38.0	27
450	CELLULOSE TAPE (Limited design)			0.052	3.00	38.0	27
CTEZ-FR	CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open for food pack (red)			0.055	3.98	41.5	26
CTEZ-FG	CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open for food pack (green)						
CTEZ-FW	CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open for food pack (white)						
CTEZ-CK	CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open for fixing a film of cake			0.055	3.98	41.5	26
CTEZ-KS	CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open for food pack of tea-ceremony dishes						
CTEZ-SG	CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open for food pack of fresh fish						
CTEZ-CF	CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open for food pack of cut fruit						
CTEZ-RA	CELLULOSE TAPE Easy-Open for fixing a sachet of liquid seasoning			0.055	3.75	40.9	27